Modeled Tuition: In State UG 2.5% increase No increase Yes
Modeled Tuition: Out of State UG Up to 3% increase No increase Yes
Modeled Tuition: Grad Up to 3% increase No increase Yes
Enrollment 1% increase in online only No increase Yes

Expense Assumptions
Collective Bargaining 2.0% 0.0% Yes: per state guidance
Fringe Rate 37.12% 37.12% Yes
Payroll Tax 2.60% 2.60% Yes

Operating Margin 1.0% Planning for 0% Yes

Additional Fiscal Planning Scenarios for FY21

Scenario Brief Description

A Tuition: Baseline
Out of state & grad

Freeze tuition

B State appropriation:
5%, 10%, 20% reduction

Reduce funding, including fringe, by 5%,10% &
20%

C Enrollment:
5%, 10% reduction

Reduce for all categories by 5% & 10% for the full
year (impacts tuition, housing & dining)

D Enrollment: No international No international students (impacts tuition, housing
& dining)

E Remote Learning:
50% housing & dining for fall
semester

Assume remote learning for half the fall semester;
reduce housing & dining revenue

F Remote Learning:
0% housing & dining for fall
semester

Assume remote learning for all fall semester; no
housing & dining revenue

18

FY20 Allocation Amherst Boston Dartmouth Lowell Worcester Central Total
FY20 TOTAL  268,155,200   99,373,792   63,840,557   87,829,585   40,854,857   -   560,053,991

FY21 Scenarios - 10% Amherst Boston Dartmouth Lowell Worcester Central Total
10% State Reduction  (26,815,520)   (9,937,379)   (6,384,056)   (8,782,959)   (4,085,486)   -   (56,005,399)
Fringe Impact   (9,929,787)   (3,679,811)   (2,364,016)   (3,252,330)   (1,512,855)   -   (20,738,799)
Total Impact  (36,745,307)  (13,617,191)   (8,748,072)  (12,035,288)   (5,598,341)   -   (76,744,198)

FY21 Scenarios - 15% Amherst Boston Dartmouth Lowell Worcester Central Total
15% State Reduction  (40,223,280)  (14,906,069)   (9,576,084)  (13,174,438)   (6,128,229)   -   (84,008,099)
Fringe Impact  (14,894,681)   (5,519,717)   (3,546,024)   (4,878,494)   (2,269,283)   -   (31,108,199)
Total Impact  (55,117,961)  (20,425,786)   (13,122,107)  (18,052,932)   (8,397,512)   -   (115,116,298)

FY21 Scenarios - 20% Amherst Boston Dartmouth Lowell Worcester Central Total
20% State Reduction  (53,631,040)  (19,874,758)   (12,768,111)  (17,565,917)   (8,170,971)   -   (112,010,798)
Fringe Impact  (19,859,574)   (7,359,623)   (4,728,032)   (6,504,659)   (3,025,711)   -   (41,477,599)
Total Impact  (73,490,614)  (27,234,381)   (17,496,143)  (24,070,576)   (11,196,682)   -   (153,488,397)

Additional State Appropriation Reductions Scenarios

Next steps in the FY2021 Budget Process

▸ Continue to develop scenario planning

▸ Evaluate and update budget plans as key components of the revenue budget
are finalized

▸ Evaluate and update budget plans as operational decisions for Fall 2020
semester are made

▸ Continue to educate and provide transparency about the university’s financial
position as it develops and seek input as the process moves forward with
▸ Key university leaders (Faculty Council, Executive Leadership Team, Department

Chairs, Union Leaders, Student Leaders)